

Date: January 3, 2022

Declaration

We do hereby declare that Mr. Md. Shadequl Alam (Yeasin) Chairman of Pacific Denims Ltd. and presently he is holding 1,52,72,309 shares (8.40%) of Pacific Denims Ltd. He has applied us to sell his 5,40,000 shares in the stock market. It is also mention that after sell the mentioned shares, Mr. Md. Shadequl Alam (Yeasin) will hold 1,47,32,309 shares (8.10%) and total director/sponsors share will remain 5,47,38,911 shares (30.12%) instead of 5,62,88,911 shares (30.97%).

Md. Sorhab Ali Company Secretary

Pacific Denims Ltd.

(A Concern of Pacific Group)

Pacific Group H/Q. Plot-6 (2nd Floor & 3rd Floor), Block # SW (H) Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212

 Phone
 : 58817882, 58817883, 9855523

 Fax
 : 88-02-9891710

 E-mail
 : info@pgbd.org, Web : www.pgbd.org

Factory : Charchashi, Gazaria Munshigonj, Bangladesh.



Date: January 3, 2022

Declaration

We do hereby declare that Mr. Md. Shafiul Azam (Mohsin) Managing Director of Pacific Denims Ltd. and presently he is holding 2,62,80,412 shares (14.46%) of Pacific Denims Ltd. He has applied us to sell his 8,50,000 shares in the stock market. It is also mention that after sell the mentioned shares, Mr. Md. Shafiul Azam (Mohsin) will hold 2,54,30,412 shares (13.99%) and total director/sponsors share will remain 5,47,38,911 shares (30.12%) instead of 5,62,88,911 shares (30.97%).

Md. Sorhab Ali Company Secretary

Pacific Denims Ltd.

(A Concern of Pacific Group)

Plot-6 (2nd Floor & 3rd Floor), Block # SW (H) Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212

 Phone
 : 58817882, 58817883, 9855523

 Fax
 : 88-02-9891710

 E-mail
 : info@pgbd.org, Web : www.pgbd.org

Factory : Charchashi, Gazaria Munshigonj, Bangladesh.



Date: January 3, 2022

Declaration

We do hereby declare that Disney Properties Ltd., Director (Represent by M. A Kamal Bhuiyan) of Pacific Denims Ltd. and presently it is holding 42,77,958 Shares (2.35%) of Pacific Denims Ltd. It has applied us to sell his 1,60,000 shares in the stock market. It is also mention that after sell the mentioned shares, Disney Properties Ltd. will hold 41,17,958 shares (2.26%) and total director/sponsors share will remain 5,47,38,911 shares (30.12%) instead of 5,62,88,911 shares (30.97%).

Md. Sorhab Ali Company Secretary

Pacific Denims Ltd.

(A Concern of Pacific Group)

Pacific Group H/Q. Plot-6 (2nd Floor & 3rd Floor), Block # SW (H) Gulshan Avenue, Gulshan-1, Dhaka-1212

 Phone
 : 58817882, 58817883, 9855523

 Fax
 : 88-02-9891710

 E-mail
 : info@pgbd.org, Web : www.pgbd.org

Factory : Charchashi, Gazaria Munshigonj, Bangladesh.